the merger, (iii) any allowance for revenue attrition or revenue opportunities that may be derived from the combined enterprise�s plans for
growth, (iv) changes in estimates subsequent to the dates of such financial information, (v) restructuring charges that may be incurred to fully
integrate and operate the combined enterprise more efficiently, or (vi) possible changes in the capital structure of the combined enterprise.
FUTURE OPERATING RESULTS MAY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW DUE TO VARIOUS FACTORS INCLUDING THOSE DESCRIBED UNDER THE CAPTIONS
�RISK FACTORS�, AND �DISCLOSURE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS� AND ELSEWHERE IN WESTPAC�S
ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 20-F.

In this Report on Form 6-K, all references to �A$� are to Australian dollars.

4

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

5

Unaudited pro forma combined income statement for the year ended September 30, 2008

Westpac
Consolidated

St.George
Consolidated

Combined
pro forma

Currency: A$m

Year ended
September

30, 2008

Year ended
September

30, 2008
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Year ended
September

30, 2008 Notes
Interest income 29,081 10,710 (116) (g) 39,824

116 (h)
33 (i)

Interest expense (21,859) (8,237) 229 (j) (30,184)
(290) (k)
(27) (l)

Net interest income 7,222 2,473 (55) 9,640
Non-interest income 4,198 1,133 � 5,331
Net operating income before
operating expenses and
impairment charges 11,420 3,606 (55) 14,971
Operating expenses (5,270) (1,453) (208) (m) (6,916)

15 (n)
Impairment charges (931) (291) � (1,222)
Profit before income tax 5,219 1,862 (248) 6,833
Income tax expense (1,287) (656) 75 (o) (1,868)
Net profit for the year 3,932 1,206 (173) 4,965
Profit attributable to minority
interests (73) (1) � (74)
Net profit attributable to equity
holders 3,859 1,205 (173) 4,891

Earnings (in cents) per share
Basic 206.0 210.6 183.8 (q)
Diluted 200.1 209.2 179.6 (r)

Average ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 1,871 557 173 (p) 2,601 (p)
Average diluted ordinary shares
outstanding (millions) 1,967 596 184 (p) 2,747 (p)

Summary pro forma adjustments, which includes a description of each of the footnotes above, is an integral part of these statements

5

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

6

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as at September 30, 2008

Westpac
Consolidated

St George
Consolidated

Combined
pro forma

Currency: A$m

As at
September

30, 2008

As at
September

30, 2008
Reporting

reclassification Notes

Pro forma

adjustments Notes

As at
September

30, 2008
Assets
Cash and balances with central
banks 4,809 2,672 (493) (a) (45) (u) 3,925

(1,959) (b) (350) (s)
(709) (t)

Due from other financial
institutions 21,345 305 493 (a) 32,323

10,180 (c)
Derivative financial instruments 34,810 3,389 38,199
Trading securities 39,534 1,959 (b) 41,493
Other financial assets designated
at fair value 2,547 15,605 (10,180) (c) 7,924

(48) (f)
Available for sale securities 1,613 2,810 (148) (x) 4,275
Loans 313,545 97,721 22,263 (d) 30 (y) 433,281

(278) (z)
Bank acceptances of customers 22,263 (22,263) (d)
Life insurance assets 12,547 57 (f) 12,604
Regulatory deposits with central
banks overseas 927 927
Goodwill 2,425 1,186 2 (e) 4,379(s),(u),(v),(w),(x),(y),

(z),(aa),
(bb),(cc),(dd),(ee),(ff),(gg),

(hh)

7,992

Other intangible assets 564 192 2,410 (aa) 3,105
(61) (bb)

Property, plant and equipment 505 331 836
Current tax assets 77 77
Deferred tax assets 628 244 (589) (gg) 283
Other assets 3,672 662 (9) (f) (14) (cc) 4,311
Total assets 439,548 147,380 2 4,625 591,555
Liabilities
Due to other financial
institutions 15,861 1,786 17,647
Deposits 233,730 90,201 229 (dd) 324,160
Derivative financial instruments 24,970 2,291 27,261
Trading liabilities and other
financial liabilities designated at
fair value 16,689 16,689
Debt issues 96,398 37,760 (726) (ee) 133,432
Acceptances 3,971 3,970 7,941
Life insurance liabilities 11,953 � 38 (f) 11,991
Provisions 1,106 1,106
Other liabilities 6,380 1,124 (38) (f) 7,466
Total liabilities excluding loan
capital 411,058 137,132 (497) 547,693
Loan Capital
Total loan capital 8,718 3,245 150 (e) (150) (ff) 11,963
Total liabilities 419,776 140,377 150 (647) 559,656

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

7

Net assets 19,772 7,003 (148) 5,272 31,899
Shareholders� equity
Ordinary share capital (less
treasury shares) 6,593 5,123 (5,123) (hh) 18,709

12,116 (v)
Preference share capital 493 (148) (e) (345) (s) �
Reserves 256 130 (130) (hh) 260

4 (w)
Retained profits 10,999 1,250 (541) (hh) 10,999

(709) (t)
Total equity attributable to
equity holders of parent entity 17,848 6,996 (148) 5,272 29,968
Minority interests 1,924 7 � 1,931
Total shareholders� equity and
minority interests 19,772 7,003 (148) 5,272 31,899

Summary pro forma adjustments, which includes a description of each of the footnotes above, is an integral part of these statements.

6

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 6-K

8

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information relating to the merger is presented as at and for the year ended September 30, 2008.
The Reporting reclassification column represents the change in presentation of certain amounts in the historical consolidated financial
statements of St.George to align with the presentation of Westpac and the preliminary presentation for the combined enterprise. For purposes of